FORM No. 884-NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL-Oregon Trust Deed Series

Break and set of a set of a

E

8

E

Ċ

Sel

<u> (</u>

1300

(as (shiri)

STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO.: PORTLAND. OR \$1204 28329 03603 1. 1. 1. 1. C. 1. M. L. Vol. m9/ Page 7081 @ Ð TEFOLDO, TO PAK stropped to the statute NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL the Present and Program will a and shine shine will be ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW CO, TRUSTEE/MICHAEL L. BRANT AS SUCCESSOR in favor of .KAREN ELAINE KOEHLER, nka KAREN ELAINE KOEHLER DELLADIO., as beneficiary, tee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No.795.8.3..... (indicate which), covering the following described real property situated in said county and state, to-wit: want have been on the state of the Lot 12 in Block 21 of Tract 1113, OREGON SHORES UNIT 2, ana da Sana astas Monce o according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. The contraction of the second s

The undersigned hereby certifies that no assignments of the trust deed by the trustee or by the beneficiary and no appointments of a successor-trustee have been made except as recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the above described real property is situate; further, that no action has been instituted to recover the debt, or any part thereof, now remaining secured by the said trust deed, or, if such action has been instituted, such action has been dismissed except as permitted by ORS 86.735(4).

There is a default by the grantor or other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, or by their successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize sale in the event of default of such provision; the default for which foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following

The principal amount of \$10,500, plus interest in the amount of \$3,215.59 due as of January 10, 1991; plus interest on the principal amount at the note rate of 9% per annum from January 11, 1991 until paid in full; plus attorney's fees and costs incurred and associated with this foreclosure action, plus taxes. By reason of said default, the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said trust

deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit:

The principal amount of \$10,500, plus interest in the amount of \$3,215.59 due as of January 10, 1991; plus taxes, and all costs and attorney fees due as a result of this foreclosure; plus interest on the principal amount of \$10,500 at the note rate of 9% per annum from January 10, 1991 until paid in full.

Notice hereby is given that the beneficiary and trustee, by reason of said default, have elected and do hereby elect to foreclose said trust deed by advertisement and sale pursuant to ORS 86.705 to 86.795, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described property which the grantor had, or had the power to convey, at the time of the execution by grantor of the trust deed, together with any interest the grantor or grantor's successors in interest acquired after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the sale, including the compensations of the trustee as provided by law, and the reasonable fees of trustee's attorneys.

Said sale will be held at the hour of 10:00. o'clock, ...A...M., in accord with the standard of time established by ORS 187.110 on _____ September 16 19.91, at the following place: Klamath County Courthouse front steps, 316 Main Street in the City of Klamath Falls., County of Klamath......, State of Oregon, which is the hour, date and place last set for said sale.

COUNTRACTOR AND SERVICE THE ST MEET CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR

Other than as shown of record; neither the said beneficiary nor the said trustee has any actual notice of any person having or claiming to have any lien upon or interest in the real property hereinabove described subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the frust deed, or of any successor in interest to the grantor or of any lessee or other person in possession of or occupying the property, except: NAME AND LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NAME AND LAST KNOWN ADDRESS NATURE OF RIGHT, LIEN OR INTEREST

LOUISE H. LARIMER attached to and include a statistical statistica of fullinguation in the fughest builder for the life milling in the winderstipal property that the guardiation of MARTIN LEVINE A CAMPACT SINCUL AUG THE DALIMENT OF CHESSING TO BE THE METHOD STATE OF THE SECOND STATE 21588 High Pass Road states and marked to terror of the states to the source of the states of the st Horton OR 97412

OREGON SHORES RECREATIONAL CLUB, INC. c/o Kenneth J. Hughes, Registered Agent HC 30, Box 1301 or POB 987 Chiloquin OR 97624

Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said ORS 86.753.

In construing this notice, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest; if any. 11 1.0.0

	anteresti viti esta	KAREN ELAI	Elaine Kooh	ler Selladi
DATED: Hpril 15	, 19.91.	مېرىيىيىيىيىيىيىيىيىيىيى مەمىرىيىيى		and a counce of
(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite and affix corporate seal.)	the states is a			(state which)
STATE OF OREGON,		ATE OF OREGON,	peron }s	a aga af gun atal g ga beo asangkanan S
This instrument was acknowledged before		 Let T program and States to 	owledged before me on	Epul 15
, 19, by		(, by	1 <u>2 4 2 1</u> 12 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1	ICIAL SEAL
	as		LINDA	M. LEAVITT
	of		COMMISS	UBLIC - OREGON
		1. t. nol	MYCOMMISSION	EXPIRES FEB. 24, 1995
(SEAL) My commission expires:	이 같은 것은 것은 것은 것을 못했다.	ary Public io Oregon commission expires:	2/24/95	(SEAL
NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL (FORM No. 884) STEVENE-NESS LAW FUB. CO., PORTLAND, OR.		STYE (DEECS R TITS) OLE		wath}ss the within instru-
Re: Trust Deed From	No	t in the sterio	ment was received f 18thday of Apr.	il, 19.91,
ouise H. Larimer	ger in househow	runines has stad	at8:44o'clock A	M., and recorded
Grantor	SPACE I	RESERVED	in book/reel/volume I	Vo <u>M91</u> on
To		OR DER'S USE	-page_7081or as fee microfilm/reception N	
ichael L. Brant	2034ADNALGI		Record of Mortgages	
SuccessorTrustee	THI ALL WEED	ومغبو وعيدوه يستبدع بمتحيثين والم	Witness my h	and and seal of
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO			County affixed.	
ichael L. Brant	s of default	AND ELECTION IC	Evelyn Biehn	. County Clerk
ttorney at Law				TITLE